
No. 21A_ 

In the Supreme Court of the United States 

ABIGAIL WALSH; LAUREN LAZARO; ROSE DOMONOSKE; MEI LI COST A; 
ELLA POLEY; ALYSSA GARDNER; LAUREN MCKEOWN; ALLISON LOWE; 

TINA PAOLILLO; EVA DURANDEAU; MADELINE STOCKFISH; SONJA 
BJORNSON, 

Petitioners, 
v. 

AMY COHEN ET AL., individually and on behalf of all others 
similarly situated, 

Respondents. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I am a member in good standing of the bar of this Court 
and that on this day, pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 29, I caused one copy of the 
Application to Extend Time to File a Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to be served 
upon the below-named counsel by two-day US Mail for delivery within three 
calendar days and caused an electronic copy to be served upon the below-named 
counsel by email. All parties required to be served have been served. 

Counsel for Respondents: 

Lynette Labinger 
ACLU OF RHODE lSIAND 

128 Dorrance St, #400 
Providence, RI 02903 
(401) 831-7171 
LL@labingerlaw.com 

Arthur H. Bryant 
BAILEY & GIASSER, LLP 
1999 Harrison St, Suite 660 
Oakland, CA 94612 
(510) 272-8000 
abryant@baileyglasser.com 



Counsel for Respondents: 

Lori Bullock 

BAILEY & GLASSER, LLP 
PO Box 197 

Ankeny, IA 50023 

(515) 416-9051
lbullock@baileyglasser.com

Marcella Coburn 
KAPLAN HECKER & FINK LLP 

350 5th Avenue, 63rd Floor 
New York, New York 

(212) 763-0883
mcoburn@kap lanhecker .com

Gabriella E. Tenzer 

KAPLl\J.� HECKER & FINK LLP 
350 5th Avenue, 63rd Floor 
New York, New York 
(212) 763-0883

gtenzer@kaplanhecker.com

January 13, 2022 

Jill Zwagerman 
Newkirk Zwagerman P.L.C. 
521 E Locust St, #300 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
(515) 883-2000
jzwagerman@newkirklaw.com

Roberta A. Kaplan 
KAPLAN HECKER & FINK LLP 
350 5th Avenue, 63rd Floor 
New York, New Yark 
(212) 763-0883
rkaplan@kaplanhecker.com

Robert Clark Corrente 
WHELAN, CORRENTE & FLANDERS LLP 
100 Westminster Street, #710 
Providence, Rhode Island 

(401) 270-1333

rcorrente@whelancorrente.com

Adriana Contartese 
Counsel of Record 

Robert Bonsignore 

Anthony J. Gianfrancesco 




